

9920109 HIGHWAY LIGHTING MATERIALS
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

.....
No Name

Comments: (10-22-20, Industry)

No Maintain the Same as before. The variable will make the maintenance dept carry multiple parts which may not be available at time of outage therefore delaying the repair of the system.

Response: Thank you for your comment. The proposed revision to 992-1.9.3 will be removed as we explore alternate solutions.

Eric Wadsworth
(850) 981-2731

eric.wadsworth@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (10-22-20, Industry)

With using the "less than" for the AIC I believe we need to make sure NEC 110.9, 110.10 and 240.86 are being met and not contradicting.

Response: Thank you for your comment. The proposed revision to 992-1.9.3 will be removed as we explore alternate solutions.
